

## Fiserv CBS Worldwide is Vendor of Choice for More Large Financial Institutions; Company Welcomes 10 New Clients in 2005

LAKE MARY, Fla., May 08, 2006 (BUSINESS WIRE) -- Fiserv, Inc. (Nasdaq:FISV) announced today that its CBS Worldwide division has, for the fourth year in a row, reported record sales performance in the billion dollar space. The company executed 10 core contracts in the U.S. during 2005, six of which were with institutions holding \$1 billion or more in assets. During the past four years, CBS Worldwide has signed 18 new U.S. multibillion dollar clients.

According to Dave Santi, president, CBS USA, the continuing success is a result of the company's focus on providing comprehensive, tightly integrated solutions that meet both the short- and long-term needs of large financial institutions.

"The sales momentum we have built in the multibillion dollar market is a direct result of the strength and flexibility of the Comprehensive Banking System (CBS)," Santi said. "CBS and its ancillary products provide financial institutions with a clear and complete view of their customer relationships, empowering them to make more informed decisions, provide better customer service, improve efficiency and meet their growth objectives."

CBS solutions are offered in an in-house or outsourced environment and the company provides a seamless and straightforward migration option for clients choosing to move from outsourced to in-house processing. CBS outsourcing clients are serviced out of the company's Arlington Heights, III. data center.

Some of the newest CBS Worldwide clients include:

lst Source Bank, South Bend, Ind. (\$3.5 billion) Advantage Bank, Cambridge, Ohio (\$1.3 billion) Central Bank, Lexington, Ky. (\$1.7 billion) Riverview Community Bank, Vancouver, Wash. (\$864 million) State Bank, Fargo, N.D. (\$1.4 billion) First National Bank of Long Island, Huntington, N.Y. (\$1 billion) Pulaski Bank, St. Louis, Mo. (\$800 million)

CBS Worldwide, a unit of Fiserv, Inc., is a leading financial information systems provider serving the global marketplace. More than 200 commercial banks, private banks, finance houses, building societies, credit unions, thrifts and diversified financial companies use Fiserv CBS technology. Fiserv CBS Worldwide is on the Internet at www.fiservcbs.com.

Fiserv, Inc. (Nasdaq:FISV), a Fortune 500 company, provides information management systems and services to the financial and health benefits industries. Leading services include transaction processing, outsourcing, business process outsourcing, software and systems solutions. The company serves more than 17,000 clients worldwide and is the leading provider of core processing solutions for U.S. banks, credit unions and thrifts. Fiserv was ranked the largest provider of information technology services to the financial services industry worldwide in the 2005 and 2004 FinTech 100 surveys. Fiserv Health provides health plan management, pharmacy benefits management, and BPO services to the managed care market and self-funded commercial and government employers and health plans. Headquartered in Brookfield, Wis., Fiserv reported more than \$4 billion in total revenue for 2005. For more information, please visit www.fiserv.com.

SOURCE: Fiserv, Inc.

Fiserv CBS Worldwide Ken Kundis, 407-514-4111 or Fiserv, Inc. Mike Muckian, 262-879-5667 Copyright Business Wire 2006

News Provided by COMTEX